
Contract – First Amendment Page 1 of 1 
04/2018 

SERVICES CONTRACT 
 

BETWEEN THE 
 

NEBRASKA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 
 

AND 
 

UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA BOARD OF REGENTS - NEBRASKA PUBLIC HEALTH 
LABORATORY 

 
AMENDMENT ONE  

 
This contract is entered into by and between the Nebraska Department of Health and Human Services, 
Division of Public Health Health Promotion, Infectious Disease, STD Prevention (hereinafter “DHHS”), and 
UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA BOARD OF REGENTS - NEBRASKA PUBLIC HEALTH LABORATORY 
(hereinafter “Contractor”). 
 
The contract between the parties dated September 27, 2019 is hereby amended as follows: 
 
Section 2.1. is amended to read:  

TOTAL PAYMENT.  DHHS shall pay the Contractor a total amount not to exceed $428,505 (four 
hundred twenty-eight thousand, five hundred and five dollars) for the services specified herein during 
the period September 20, 2019 to June 30, 2020.  
 

Section 2.1.1. is amended to read:  
Of the amount specified in section 2.1., $380,000 (three hundred eighty thousand dollars) will be spent 
in accordance with Laws 2019, LB 294, Section 108. 
 

All other terms and conditions remain in full force and effect. 
 
IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have duly executed this contract hereto, and each party acknowledges 
the receipt of a duly executed copy of this contract with original signatures.   
 
FOR DHHS:  FOR CONTRACTOR: 
 
 
___________________________  _____________________________ 
Signature   Signature 
 

  
  
Department of Health and Human Services 
Division of Public Health 

UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA BOARD OF 
REGENTS - NEBRASKA PUBLIC HEALTH 
LABORATORY 

  
 
DATE: ____________________ DATE: __________________  
 
___________________________  _____________________________ 
Signature   Signature 
 

 
DATE: ____________________ DATE: __________________  
 
 

88198 O4 A-1

DocuSign Envelope ID: 72E84AB1-46C8-46A0-AC27-6AEA84EA46F6

Peter C. Iwen, Ph.D.

Director of NPHL

12/6/2019 | 10:37:32 CST

Administrative Director, Pathology & Microbiology

Steven Kuss

12/6/2019 | 10:54:19 CST

For the Board of Regents, University of Nebraska, signed by Assistant Vice Chancellor for Business a

12/23/2019 | 16:12:10 CST

William Lawlor

CMO

Gary Anthone, M.D.

12/23/2019 | 18:03:22 CST

krolan1
Typewritten Text
ADDENDUM 3


		2019-12-23T16:03:24-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




